Other Technical Solutions
366 store.milacron.com
AR
ejeCtor CouPLings
Installation
Quick action ejector return couplings for presses with hydraulic ejection
Quick return coupling
(incl. connecting plug)

LD
M
O
N
IT
O
R.
CO
M
Parting Line
Parting Line
Parting Line at Left Parting Line at Right
Each R-Series CounterView includes the actuator. All require attachment of the actuator rod to the
threaded unit.
REF Nominal plate thickness
CVRL56D 56
CVRL66D 66
CVRL76D 76
CVRL96D 96
Inch Standards upon request
REF Nominal plate thickness
CVR56D 56
CVR66D 66
CVR76D 76
CVR96D 96
Inch Standards upon request
Replacement actuator rods
REF Round CV Rod Length
RCV56 8.38mm

HZ160 Spare partsSpare parts
1. Rod end
2. Rod cartridge
3. Rod cartridge seals (kit)
4. Rod
5. Tube
6. Piston
7. Piston seals (kit)
8. Piston magnet (for magnetic cylinder)
9. Magnetic switch with bracket
10. Screw with locknut for cushion
adjustment
REF (3)
ROD CARTRIDGE SEAL FOR REF (7)
PISTON SEALS FOR
V160-25-12-KITC HZ160 25 V160-25-12-KITP HZ160 25
V160-32-14-KITC HZ160 32 V160-32-14-KITP HZ160 32
V160-40-18-KITC HZ160 40 V160-40-18-KITP HZ160 40
V160-50-22-KITC HZ160 50 V160-50-22-KITP HZ160 50
V160-63-28-KITC HZ160 63 V160-63-28-KITP HZ160 63
V160-80-36-KITC HZ160 80 V160-80-36-KITP HZ160 80
382 store.milacron.com
HZ260
hydrauLiC CyLinders
Hydraulic cylinder

Core in - Piston rod extended and locked
Core out - Piston rod retracted and unlocked
How to order (cylinder with sensor):
VZ1000 25 / h10 (10, 50, 100) / B8
        REF piston  stroke sensor code
Technical data
Admissible ambient temperature range: up to +70°
Function of switching element:
PNP-norm. open (all series
except B6)
PNP-normally shut (only B6)
Operational voltage range: 10 ... 30 VDC
Protection class according to DIN 40050: IP 67
Connection cable: 2m PVC-cable 3 x Ø 0,5mm²
Smallest allowed bending radius of cable: 50mm
Technical data
Admissible ambient temperature range: up to +70°
Function of switching element: signal change (with connection
to amplifier)
Operational voltage range: 10 ... 30 VDC
Protection class according to DIN 40050: IP 67
Connection cable: 2m PVC-cable 2 x Ø 0,5mm²
Smallest allowed bending radius of cable: 50mm
Info VZ1000
388 store.milacron.com
hydrauLiC CyLinders
Info VZ 1000 Designation of switches and their indication function
Switching function
PNP NAMUR
Indication function
cable ang. plug cable ang. plug
normally shut B6 - B1 - locking axial
normally open B7 B27 B2 B22 end of stroke axial
normally open B8 B28 B3 B23 locking radial
normally open B9 B29 B4 B24 end of stroke radial
Possible combinations
rod sided radial piston sided radial piston sided axial
PNP B8 / B28 with B9 / B29 or B7 / B27
NAMUR B3 / B23 with B4 / B24 or B2 / B22
Possible combinations
rod sided axial piston sided radial piston sided axial
PNP B6 with B9 / B29 or B7 / B27
NAMUR B1 with B4 / B24 or B2 / B22
Ordering advice:
Determine before ordering whether your application needs sensors for detecting the locking condition! (A retrofit is
only possible with exchange of the cylinders housing parts)
Decide which position is required (locked, unlocked or both positions)
Decide on type of sensor (PNP or NAMUR)
For further information please contact DME
How to order (cylinder with sensor):
VZ1000 25 / h10 (10, 50, 100) / B6
        REF piston          stroke                  sensor code
How to order (cylinder without sensor):
VZ1000 25 / h10 (10, 50, 100)
        REF piston          stroke
389 store.milacron.com
hydrauLiC CyLinders
(only HX) or brown
black
blue
brown
black
blue
PNP Normally open (+) switching (all except B6)
PNP Normally shut (+) switching (only B6)
Input Core in Input Core out
(only HX) or 1/brown
3/blue
NAMUR signal change (connected to ampli�er)
Input  Core in Input Core out
Ampli�er
Output
Core in
Output
Core out
Supply
voltage
3-wire PNP
2-wire NAMUR
Wiring diagram
Wiring diagram
390 store.milacron.com
REF M d5 d6 l5 l6 l7 l8 r SW R
VZ1010 25 M8 8 16 32 14,5 6,5 5,5 1,0 14 320
VZ1010 32 M10 10 20 32 14,5 6,5 5,5 1,0 17 320
VZ1010 40 M16 16 25 40 20,0 7,0 6,0 1,0 22 400
VZ1010 50 M20 18 32 56 28,0 10,0 10,0 1,0 27 500
VZ1010 63 M27 24 40 75 39,0 13,0 12,0 1,5 36 630
VZ1010 80 M30 30 52 89 35,0 19,0 19,0 2,0 46 800
VZ1010 100 M42 40 65 115 40,0 25,0 25,0 2,0 55 1000
VZ1010 125 M56 55 80 135 45,0 30,0 30,0 2,0 70 1200
REF M d7 b
VZ1020 25 M55x2 120 25
VZ1020 32 M66x2 130 30
VZ1020 40 M85x2 150 30
VZ1020 50 M90x2 180 35
VZ1020 63 M110x2 210 40
VZ1020 80 M140x2 240 40
VZ1020 100 M160x3 290 45
VZ1020 125 M170x3 360 45
REF M d8 b1 b2 h
VZ1030 25 M55x2 75 11 7 3,0
VZ1030 32 M66x2 85 12 7 3,0
VZ1030 40 M85x2 110 16 8 3,5
VZ1030 50 M90x2 120 16 10 4,0
VZ1030 63 M110x2 145 19 12 5,0
VZ1030 80 M140x2 180 22 14 6,0
VZ1030 100 M160x3 210 25 16 7,0
VZ1030 125 M170x3 220 26 16 7,0
VZ1030
VZ1020
VZ1010
hydrauLiC CyLinders
Groove nuts
Mounting flanges
Adjusting screws
391 store.milacron.com
1 2 3
4
5 6 7 8
10
9
BS FS